www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6578-6583/2008

V. KALYANASWAMY (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. BAKTHAVATSALAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7697-7702 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7980-7985 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7990-7995 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9656-9661 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V

Mr. Mr.
Mr.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

...2/-

:2:

Parties are permitted to serve the dasti notice through the concerned advocates who have filed their appearance for the concerned litigants in the concerned SLPs. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 1.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar