```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

hj

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6578-6583/2008

V. KALYANASWAMY (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

Respondent(s) L. BAKTHAVATSALAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. (With appln(s) for substitution, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7697-7702 of 2008 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 7980-7985 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 7990-7995 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 9656-9661 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv. Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. Ms Anjali Chauhan, Adv. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv. Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv Mr. V. Balachandran , Adv Mr. V.N. Raghupathy , Adv Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Files not received.

List again on 28.11.2011. (S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR