## SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6578-6583/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in SA No.314/1994, No.315/1994, SA No.41/1997, SA No.42/1997, SA No.690/1998 and 691/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. KALYANASWAMY (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. BAKTHAVATSALAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NOs. 7697-7702 of 2008

(With appln(s) for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOs. 7980-7985 of 2008

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs. on Record and impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOs. 7990-7995 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOs. 9656-9661 of 2008

(With appln(s) for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Raganath, Adv. Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.Sundaravaradan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Rathee, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chitra Sampath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.R. Rajagopalan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Krishna,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Heard learned counsel on the either side.

Leave granted.

Applications for substitution and impleadment are allowed.

Order of status quo granted on 31.03.2008 will continue to operate till the disposal of these appeals.

Both the parties are permitted to file additional documents.

List the matters for final hearing in the second week of April, 2013.

(S.K. Rakheja) |Court Master |(Indu Satija) |Court Master